PROJECT INFORMATION

ADDRESS 9025 MEADOWBROOK AVE SE SNOQUALMIE, WA 98065
PARCEL NUMBER 3224089114

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NEW LOT A

THAT PORTION OF LAND LYING WITHIN THE NORTHEAST AND NORTHWEST QUARTERS
OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST,
WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 2 OF CITY OF SNOQUALMIE
S.P. 91-001, RECORDING NO. 9108279001 AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID
POINT BEING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF MEADOWBROOK WAY

SOUTHEAST; THENCE SOUTH 23'56'36" WEST, ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF
WAY MARGIN OF MEADOWBROOK WAY SOUTHEAST, A DISTANCE OF 202.90 FEET TO
THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE TANGENT TO SAID LINE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY,
WESTERLY AND NORTHWESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 95.39 FEET ALONG THE CURVE
CONCAVE TO THE NORTH, HAVING A RADIUS OF 48.00 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE
OF 11351'58" T0 A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE ON THE NORTHEASTERLY
RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF RAILROAD AVENUE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN A DISTANCE OF 71.53 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE
CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 2829.79 FEET AND A CENTRAL

ANGLE OF 1'26'54"; THENCE LEAVING SAID MARGIN NORTH 2342'17" EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 62.61 FEET, THENCE NORTH 83'36'53" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 16.06
FEET, THENCE NORTH 23°30'16" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 24.31 FEET, THENCE NORTH
66°03'25" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 30.72 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 23'56'35" WEST, A

DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 6603'25" A DISTANCE OF 120.00 FEET
TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

CONTAINING 0.80 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

GROSS BUILDING SF 3557
PROPOSED USE: VEHICLE REPAIR GARAGE

TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION

SEE CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN, SITE DEVELOPMENT, PARKING ARRANGEMENT AND EXTERIOR DEMOLITION

.
National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette Legend
121°49'21"W 47°31'22"N SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT
Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
Zone A, V, A99
SPECIAL FLOOD With BFE or Depth Zone AE, A0, AH, VE, AR
HAZARD AREAS Regulatory Floodway
0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas
of 1% annual chance flood with average
depth less than one foot or with drainage
areas of less than one square mile zone X
\\1 Future Conditions 1% Annual
Chance Flood Hazard Zone x
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to
OTHER AREAS OF Levee. See Notes. Zone X
FLOOD HAZARD Area with Flood Risk due to Levee zone D
NO SCREEN Area of Minimal Flood Hazard Zone x
[ Effective LOMRs
OTHER AREAS Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard Zone D
GENERAL | = == == Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer
STRUCTURES (1111111 Levee, Dike, or Floodwall
Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
—17.5 Water Surface Elevation
s — — — Coastal Transect
~w 3w~ Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)
Limit of Study
Jurisdiction Boundary
--— --— Coastal Transect Baseline
OTHER |- —— Profile Baseline
FEATURES Hydrographic Feature
Digital Data Available
No Digital Data Available
MAP PANELS Unmapped
The pin displayed on the map pproximati
point selected by the user and d t rep t
an authoritative property location.
This map complies with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.
The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards
The flood hazard information is derived directly from the
authoritative NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
was exported on 7/27/2022 at 2:01 PM and does not
reflect changes or amendments subsequent to this date and
time. The NFHL and effective information may change or
become superseded by new data over time.
This map image is void if the one or more of the following map
elements do not appear: basemap imagery, flood zone labels,
legend, scale bar, map creation date, community identifiers,
— —_— FIRM panel number, and FIRM effective date. Map images for
Feet 1 6 000 121°48'44"W 47°30°'58"N unmapped and unmodernized areas cannot be used for
0 250 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 ’ regulatory purposes.

Basemap: USGS National Map: Orthoimagery: Data refreshed October, 2020

APPLICABLE CODE SUMMARY

IEBC

ALTERATION OF EXISTING BUILDING SUBJECT TO SECTION 503 AND APPLICABLE RELATED
SECTIONS.

503.2 THE COST OF THE PROPOSED WORK SHALL NOT EXCEED 50% OF THE VALUATION OF THE

STRUCTURE, AS DEFINED AND EVALUATED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
(SMC 15.12.040 DEFINITION GG)

IBC

OCCUPANCY S-1 MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR GARAGE
HAZARD MATERIALS LIMITED TO MAX ALLOWABLE QUANTITIES PER IBC TABLE 307.1(1)

406.2.4  FLOOR SURFACE CONCRETE OR SIMILAR APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL;
AREA OF FLOOR TO BE SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT OF LIQUID TOWARD THE MAIN
VEHICLE ENTRY.

406.2.9  EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IMC IFGC AND NFPA 70;
IGNITION SOURCES NOT LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR SURFACE

406.8 REPAIR GARAGES MAY NOT INCLUDE FUEL-DISPENSING FACILITIES; REPAIR OF VEHICLES
FUELED BY NON-ODORIZED GASSES NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT AN APPROVED GAS
DETECTION SYSTEM.

406.8.3 IF THE OVERALL FIRE AREA EXCEEDS 12,000 SF, A REPAIR GARAGE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 903.2.9.1.
NOT APPLICABLE TO PROPOSED WORK.

109.2 TOILET ROOMS OR BATHING ROOMS INTENDED FOR SINGLE OCCUPANT USE, ACCESSED
THOUGH A PRIVATE OFFICE AND NOT FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO COMPLY
WITH THE SPECIFIC EXCEPTIONS IN ICC AT17.1

2902.3  EX2 TENANT SPACES INTENDED FOR PICKUP AND DROP-OFF HAVING A PUBLIC ACCESS AREA
LESS THAN 300SF SHALL NOT REQUIRE PUBLIC TOILET FACILITIES. SEE SHEET A.05

IMC

401.2 MECHANICALLY VENTILATE REPAIR GARAGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 403 AND 404

TABLE 403.3.1.1 EXHAUST REPAIR GARAGE AT MINIMUM 0.75 CFM/FT?

404.3 EACH REPAIR STALL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXHAUST EXTENSION DUCT EXTENDING TO
THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. IF DUCT EXCEEDS 10" IN LENGTH, MECHANICALLY VENTILATE

AT A RATE OF 300CFM OR GREATER. CONNECTING OFFICES AND WAITING ROOMS SHALL BE
SUPPLIED WITH CONDITIONED AIR UNDER POSITIVE PRESSURE.

WSEC COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, COMPLY WITH C501, C503, AND C505
SEE A.02 FOR ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

ARCH
A.01 PROJECT INFORMATION
A.02 NOTES & EGRESS DIAGRAM
A.03 ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS
A.04 DEMO PLAN
A.05 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A.06 ROOF PLAN
A.07 ELEVATIONS
A.08 ELEVATIONS

A.09 SECTION

OWNER

GERE AUTO 425.292.0515

QUINN GERE GEREAUTO@GMAIL.COM
ARCHITECT

HAVN ARCHITECTS PLLC 206.999.7598

KYLE DEHAVEN KYLE@HAVN.DESIGN

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

OG ENGINEERING PLLC 206.290.4608
OWEN GOULD OWEN@OGENGINEERING.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER
BRIAN O. SCHUCK, PE ~ 206.399.7990
AHHHSHUCKS@MSN.COM

CONTRACTOR
JPR CONSTRUCTION 425.444.8000
TIM BUELL T.BUELL.JPR@GMAIL.COM

Vv

L

ARCHITECT

REGISTERED

12812

HAVN ARCHITECTS PLLC
3206 74TH PLACE SE

GERE AUTO

PROJECT INFORMATION

AYG)|

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
A. Kyle DeHaven, AIA

206.999.7598

STATE OF WASHINGTON

AARON KYLE DEHAVEN

KYLE@HAVN.DESIGN

9025 MEADOWBROOK WAY SE

SNOQUALMIE, WA 98065
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Gere Auto has not definitively chosen the colors for the building.  This is a representation as to a possible color scheme for the building incorporating the colors of their logo.  Medium gray body, darker gray trim and green for the accents 
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